

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No.370/2024

Ram Kumar Bamotra

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs

**Shaleen Kabra Commissioner
Jal Shakti Department Jammu & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(05.08.2025)**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that compliance report stands filed today.
2. A copy of the same to be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. The Registry is directed to place on record the compliance report filed by the respondents.
4. List this petition for consideration on **26.09.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
05.08.2025
Sneha**