

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 370/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 1103/2024

**Ram Kumar Bamotra**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

**Shaleen Kabra Commissioner  
Jal Shakti Department  
Jammu & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, to indicate the cost of work executed by the petitioner, with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.
2. List on **27.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
23.12.2025  
*Asif Tantray*