

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 370/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1103/2024

Ram Kumar Bamotra

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

**Shaleen Kabra Commissioner
Jal Shakti Department
Jammu & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List on **01.04.2026**.



**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.02.2026
Asif Tantray**