

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CCP(S) No. 370/2024 IN
WP(C) No. 1103/2024**

Raj Kumar Bamotra

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Shaleen Kabra Commissioner Jal Shakti
Deptt. and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
01.04.2026

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner that the affidavit filed by the respondents in terms of order dated 26.09.2025 had not been supplied to him. Learned counsel for the respondents has, however, furnished a copy of the said affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner in open Court, who would like to examine the same with a view to render effective assistance.

List on **15.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
Mihul