

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 370/2024

Ram Kumar Bamotra

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

v/s

Shaleen Kabra & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

Affidavit on behalf of Respondents 2 to 4 has been filed, wherein, it is stated that the petitioner herein has executed three number of works in the year 2016-17 amounting to Rs. 2,30,189/-, out of which Rs. 54,000/- has already been paid and Rs. 1,76,189/- still remains outstanding.

Respondent No. 2 is directed to deposit the balance amount of Rs. 1,76,189/- before the Registry of this Court within a period of three weeks.

List on **13.05.2026**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
15.04.2026  
Manan